

## BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT No.2 - BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION No. 2021-010

Designation of Official Newspapers of Record for the period March 2021 through March 2022

**WHERE AS,** the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey (hereafter Commission or Commissioners) Must, by law, publish various items and Public Notices in newspapers of general circulation within the Fire District, in order to comply with requirement of the statue and;

Whereas, the Commissioners are desirous of designating newspapers in which the Commissioners may publish various items and Public Notices.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners, that the; *Burlington County Times* and the *Trenton Times*, shall be the official newspapers of record for the period.

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution at a Reorganization meeting held on March 2nd, 2021.

Commissioner James Cann Chairman Treasurer of the Board Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 – Bordentown Township Commissioner Christopher Parmigiani Secretary of the Board Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 – Bordentown Township